
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20Y004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  1 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009530 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2020 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6181
HWY :SR 082
TITLE :I-82

SR 397 INTERCHANGE EB -
 BRIDGE REPAIR
20Y004

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :BENTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/19/2020
06:43

DOT_RGGB01

ER-2A02(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENNEWICK   WA  993360617
KENNEWICK  WA  99336-3472
1133 W COLUMBIA DR
APOLLO, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100265CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 120 N RALPH ST
98661-5583 99202-4744
VANCOUVER   WA  986618018 SPOKANE   WA  992200008
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 22.45 % 63.27 % 91.20 %

45,000.00 8,250.00 60,000.00 23,250.00 70,265.50 33,515.5036,750.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 82/268S

L.S. -22.22 % 66.67 % -31.11 %

35,000.00 -10,000.00 75,000.00 30,000.00 31,000.00 -14,000.0045,000.00
3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. -54.55 % -54.55 % 50.00 %

10,000.00 -12,000.00 10,000.00 -12,000.00 33,000.00 11,000.0022,000.00

GRADING

586.0000
4 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

2.5000 S.Y. 3,806.67 % 500.0000 3,233.33 % 32.0000 113.33 %

1,465.00 1,427.50 1,250.00 1,212.50 80.00 42.50
15.0000
37.50

58.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

40.0000 C.Y. -17.14 % 30.0000 -57.14 % 50.0000 -28.57 %

2,320.00 -480.00 1,200.00 -1,600.00 2,000.00 -800.00
70.0000
2,800.00

94.0000
6 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

20.0000 C.Y. 370.00 % 20.0000 0.00 % 240.0000 1,100.00 %

1,880.00 1,480.00 400.00 0.00 4,800.00 4,400.00
20.0000
400.00

DRAINAGE

34.0000
7 DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

140.0000 C.Y. -32.00 % 40.0000 -20.00 % 25.0000 -50.00 %

4,760.00 -2,240.00 5,600.00 -1,400.00 3,500.00 -3,500.00
50.0000
7,000.00

STRUCTURE

195.0000
8 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

12.0000 C.Y. 18.18 % 300.0000 81.82 % 105.0000 -36.36 %

2,340.00 360.00 3,600.00 1,620.00 1,260.00 -720.00
165.0000
1,980.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20Y004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  1 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009530 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2020 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6181
HWY :SR 082
TITLE :I-82

SR 397 INTERCHANGE EB -
 BRIDGE REPAIR
20Y004

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :BENTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/19/2020
06:43

DOT_RGGB01

ER-2A02(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENNEWICK   WA  993360617
KENNEWICK  WA  99336-3472
1133 W COLUMBIA DR
APOLLO, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100265CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 120 N RALPH ST
98661-5583 99202-4744
VANCOUVER   WA  986618018 SPOKANE   WA  992200008
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
9 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A INCL. HAUL

L.S. 400.00 % 500.00 % 100.00 %

25,000.00 20,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

188.0000
10 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

12.1000 C.Y. 150.67 % 1,000.0000 1,233.33 % 325.0000 333.33 %

2,274.80 1,367.30 12,100.00 11,192.50 3,932.50 3,025.00
75.0000
907.50

880.0000
11 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W74G

124.0000 L.F. -12.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 % 840.0000 -16.00 %

109,120.00 -14,880.00 124,000.00 0.00 104,160.00 -19,840.00
1,000.0000
124,000.00

12 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
13 SUPERSTRUCTURE BRIDGE NO 82/268S REPAIR

L.S. -15.36 % 78.57 % 121.43 %

118,500.00 -21,500.00 250,000.00 110,000.00 310,000.00 170,000.00140,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

1,100.0000
14 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

2.6000 TON 633.33 % 1,000.0000 566.67 % 1,500.0000 900.00 %

2,860.00 2,470.00 2,600.00 2,210.00 3,900.00 3,510.00
150.0000
390.00

40.0000
15 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

20.0000 L.F. 81.82 % 20.0000 -9.09 % 25.0000 13.64 %

800.00 360.00 400.00 -40.00 500.00 60.00
22.0000
440.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

80.0000
16 INLET PROTECTION 

1.0000 EACH -44.83 % 50.0000 -65.52 % 200.0000 37.93 %

80.00 -65.00 50.00 -95.00 200.00 55.00
145.0000
145.00

17 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 
L.S. 42.86 % -14.29 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 -500.00 3,500.00 0.003,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20Y004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  1 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009530 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2020 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6181
HWY :SR 082
TITLE :I-82

SR 397 INTERCHANGE EB -
 BRIDGE REPAIR
20Y004

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :BENTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/19/2020
06:43

DOT_RGGB01

ER-2A02(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENNEWICK   WA  993360617
KENNEWICK  WA  99336-3472
1133 W COLUMBIA DR
APOLLO, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100265CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 120 N RALPH ST
98661-5583 99202-4744
VANCOUVER   WA  986618018 SPOKANE   WA  992200008
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

5,500.0000
18 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING 

0.8000 ACRE 0.00 % 3,000.0000 -45.45 % 5,000.0000 -9.09 %

4,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 -2,000.00 4,000.00 -400.00
5,500.0000
4,400.00

TRAFFIC

42.0000
19 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

200.0000 L.F. 5.00 % 30.0000 -25.00 % 35.0000 -12.50 %

8,400.00 400.00 6,000.00 -2,000.00 7,000.00 -1,000.00
40.0000
8,000.00

5,000.0000
20 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21

1.0000 EACH 53.85 % 3,600.0000 10.77 % 4,500.0000 38.46 %

5,000.00 1,750.00 3,600.00 350.00 4,500.00 1,250.00
3,250.0000
3,250.00

4,400.0000
21 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH 21.38 % 3,200.0000 -11.72 % 4,700.0000 29.66 %

4,400.00 775.00 3,200.00 -425.00 4,700.00 1,075.00
3,625.0000
3,625.00

67.0000
22 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

6.0000 EACH 21.82 % 40.0000 -27.27 % 60.0000 9.09 %

402.00 72.00 240.00 -90.00 360.00 30.00
55.0000
330.00

0.0000
23 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

0.7200
24 PAINT LINE 

840.0000 L.F. -64.00 % 1.0000 -50.00 % 1.0000 -50.00 %

604.80 -1,075.20 840.00 -840.00 840.00 -840.00
2.0000

1,680.00

2.2000
25 GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 

480.0000 L.F. -69.86 % 2.0000 -72.60 % 3.0000 -58.90 %

1,056.00 -2,448.00 960.00 -2,544.00 1,440.00 -2,064.00
7.3000

3,504.00

60.0000
26 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

1.0000 EACH 50.00 % 60.0000 50.00 % 60.0000 50.00 %

60.00 20.00 60.00 20.00 60.00 20.00
40.0000
40.00

5.6000
27 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

600.0000 HR  -53.33 % 6.0000 -50.00 % 15.0000 25.00 %

3,360.00 -3,840.00 3,600.00 -3,600.00 9,000.00 1,800.00
12.0000
7,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20Y004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  1 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009530 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2020 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6181
HWY :SR 082
TITLE :I-82

SR 397 INTERCHANGE EB -
 BRIDGE REPAIR
20Y004

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :BENTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/19/2020
06:43

DOT_RGGB01

ER-2A02(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENNEWICK   WA  993360617
KENNEWICK  WA  99336-3472
1133 W COLUMBIA DR
APOLLO, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100265CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 120 N RALPH ST
98661-5583 99202-4744
VANCOUVER   WA  986618018 SPOKANE   WA  992200008
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
28 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -55.66 % -69.42 % 129.36 %

17,400.00 -21,840.00 12,000.00 -27,240.00 90,000.00 50,760.0039,240.00

20.0000
29 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

40.0000 S.F. -20.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 50.0000 100.00 %

800.00 -200.00 800.00 -200.00 2,000.00 1,000.00
25.0000
1,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
30 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 266.67 % -83.33 % 66.67 %

22,000.00 16,000.00 1,000.00 -5,000.00 10,000.00 4,000.006,000.00
31 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00
32 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
33 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
34 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
35 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -20.00 % -60.00 % -60.00 %

1,000.00 -250.00 500.00 -750.00 500.00 -750.001,250.00

$437,784.60 -7.32% $616,902.00 30.60% $719,000.00 52.21%$472,371.00CONTRACT TOTAL



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20Y004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  1 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009530 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2020 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6181
HWY :SR 082
TITLE :I-82

SR 397 INTERCHANGE EB -
 BRIDGE REPAIR
20Y004

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :BENTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/19/2020
06:43

DOT_RGGB01

ER-2A02(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENNEWICK   WA  993360617
KENNEWICK  WA  99336-3472
1133 W COLUMBIA DR
APOLLO, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100265CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 120 N RALPH ST
98661-5583 99202-4744
VANCOUVER   WA  986618018 SPOKANE   WA  992200008
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

$719,000.00$437,784.60 $616,902.00BASE TOTAL -7.32% 30.60% 52.21%$472,371.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20Y004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  1 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009530 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2020 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6181
HWY :SR 082
TITLE :I-82

SR 397 INTERCHANGE EB -
 BRIDGE REPAIR
20Y004

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :BENTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/19/2020
06:43

DOT_RGGB01

ER-2A02(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

STAYTON   OR  973830310
SCIO, OR 97374-9515
38848 S HWY 226
OREGON STATE BRIDGE CONSTRUCTI

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100610CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 97.28 % -100.00 %

72,500.00 35,750.00 0.0036,750.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 82/268S

L.S. 177.78 % -100.00 %

125,000.00 80,000.00 0.0045,000.00
3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. -54.55 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 -12,000.00 0.0022,000.00

GRADING

370.0000
4 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

2.5000 S.Y. 2,366.67 % -100.00 %

925.00 887.50 0.00
15.0000
37.50

105.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

40.0000 C.Y. 50.00 % -100.00 %

4,200.00 1,400.00 0.00
70.0000
2,800.00

45.0000
6 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

20.0000 C.Y. 125.00 % -100.00 %

900.00 500.00 0.00
20.0000
400.00

DRAINAGE

60.0000
7 DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

140.0000 C.Y. 20.00 % -100.00 %

8,400.00 1,400.00 0.00
50.0000
7,000.00

STRUCTURE

175.0000
8 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

12.0000 C.Y. 6.06 % -100.00 %

2,100.00 120.00 0.00
165.0000
1,980.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20Y004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  1 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009530 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2020 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6181
HWY :SR 082
TITLE :I-82

SR 397 INTERCHANGE EB -
 BRIDGE REPAIR
20Y004

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :BENTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/19/2020
06:43

DOT_RGGB01

ER-2A02(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

STAYTON   OR  973830310
SCIO, OR 97374-9515
38848 S HWY 226
OREGON STATE BRIDGE CONSTRUCTI

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100610CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
9 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A INCL. HAUL

L.S. 600.00 % -100.00 %

35,000.00 30,000.00 0.005,000.00

280.0000
10 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

12.1000 C.Y. 273.33 % -100.00 %

3,388.00 2,480.50 0.00
75.0000
907.50

685.0000
11 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W74G

124.0000 L.F. -31.50 % -100.00 %

84,940.00 -39,060.00 0.00
1,000.0000
124,000.00

12 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
13 SUPERSTRUCTURE BRIDGE NO 82/268S REPAIR

L.S. 57.14 % -100.00 %

220,000.00 80,000.00 0.00140,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

800.0000
14 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

2.6000 TON 433.33 % -100.00 %

2,080.00 1,690.00 0.00
150.0000
390.00

20.0000
15 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

20.0000 L.F. -9.09 % -100.00 %

400.00 -40.00 0.00
22.0000
440.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

550.0000
16 INLET PROTECTION 

1.0000 EACH 279.31 % -100.00 %

550.00 405.00 0.00
145.0000
145.00

17 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 
L.S. 14.29 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 500.00 0.003,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20Y004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  1 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009530 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2020 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6181
HWY :SR 082
TITLE :I-82

SR 397 INTERCHANGE EB -
 BRIDGE REPAIR
20Y004

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :BENTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/19/2020
06:43

DOT_RGGB01

ER-2A02(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

STAYTON   OR  973830310
SCIO, OR 97374-9515
38848 S HWY 226
OREGON STATE BRIDGE CONSTRUCTI

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100610CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

5,400.0000
18 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING 

0.8000 ACRE -1.82 % -100.00 %

4,320.00 -80.00 0.00
5,500.0000
4,400.00

TRAFFIC

32.0000
19 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

200.0000 L.F. -20.00 % -100.00 %

6,400.00 -1,600.00 0.00
40.0000
8,000.00

4,000.0000
20 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21

1.0000 EACH 23.08 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 750.00 0.00
3,250.0000
3,250.00

3,500.0000
21 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH -3.45 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 -125.00 0.00
3,625.0000
3,625.00

70.0000
22 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

6.0000 EACH 27.27 % -100.00 %

420.00 90.00 0.00
55.0000
330.00

0.0000
23 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

1.0000
24 PAINT LINE 

840.0000 L.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

840.00 -840.00 0.00
2.0000

1,680.00

2.5000
25 GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 

480.0000 L.F. -65.75 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 -2,304.00 0.00
7.3000

3,504.00

60.0000
26 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

1.0000 EACH 50.00 % -100.00 %

60.00 20.00 0.00
40.0000
40.00

5.5000
27 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

600.0000 HR  -54.17 % -100.00 %

3,300.00 -3,900.00 0.00
12.0000
7,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20Y004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  1 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009530 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2020 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6181
HWY :SR 082
TITLE :I-82

SR 397 INTERCHANGE EB -
 BRIDGE REPAIR
20Y004

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :BENTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/19/2020
06:43

DOT_RGGB01

ER-2A02(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

STAYTON   OR  973830310
SCIO, OR 97374-9515
38848 S HWY 226
OREGON STATE BRIDGE CONSTRUCTI

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100610CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
28 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 154.84 % -100.00 %

100,000.00 60,760.00 0.0039,240.00

20.0000
29 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

40.0000 S.F. -20.00 % -100.00 %

800.00 -200.00 0.00
25.0000
1,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
30 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 266.67 % -100.00 %

22,000.00 16,000.00 0.006,000.00
31 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 0.002,500.00
32 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
33 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
34 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
35 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 20.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 250.00 0.001,250.00

$725,225.00 53.53% $0.00$472,371.00CONTRACT TOTAL



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20Y004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  1 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009530 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Apr 15 2020 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6181
HWY :SR 082
TITLE :I-82

SR 397 INTERCHANGE EB -
 BRIDGE REPAIR
20Y004

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :BENTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/19/2020
06:43

DOT_RGGB01

ER-2A02(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

STAYTON   OR  973830310
SCIO, OR 97374-9515
38848 S HWY 226
OREGON STATE BRIDGE CONSTRUCTI

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100610CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$725,225.00BASE TOTAL 53.53%$472,371.00


